Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 145 of 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Conover, Frasier, Taylor and McDevitt

RATIFYING THE ACTIONS OF THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN EXECUTING A RECERTIFICATION AGREEMENT WITH TRICARE

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services received a recertification form from Tricare which needed to be signed and returned before the March 21, 2014 Board meeting and the recertification form was executed by the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors in a form approved by the County Attorney, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby ratifies the actions of the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors in executing the recertification form for Tricare prior to the March 21, 2014 Board meeting.